

FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2024-2025 NOTICE OF FUNDING AVAILABILITY (NOFA)

Federal Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Public Service Grants (PSG) Federal Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG) and State of California Emergency Solutions Grants (CA ESG) 2024 Allocation

Stanislaus County's Department of Planning and Community Development will be releasing the Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA) for the following grant programs (with estimated funding amounts): Federal Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Public Service Grants (PSG) \$230,000; Federal Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG) \$200,000; and State of California Emergency Solutions Grants (CA ESG) 2024 Allocation \$300,000.

Federal CDBG and ESG grants are intended for services to be provided to residents within the Stanislaus Urban County service area that includes the cities of Ceres, Hughson, Newman, Oakdale, Patterson, Riverbank, Waterford and the unincorporated communities of the County. State CA-ESG grants are for services to be provided to residents countywide.

On January 11, 2024, mandatory online Grant Technical Assistance Workshops will be conducted to provide an overview for each of the programs and grant application process. All agencies interested in applying are required to attend the corresponding workshop:

CDBG-PSG	Thursday, January 11, 2024, at 10:00 a.m.
ESG	Thursday, January 11, 2024, at 1:00 p.m.
CA-ESG	Thursday, January 11, 2024, at 3:00 p.m.

Registration is required in order to attend a Grant Technical Assistance Workshop. Email <u>CommunityDevelopment@stancounty.com</u> for registration information. Applications must be submitted online by 4:30 p.m. on **January 31, 2024**.

For more information on the grant process and the grant programs please visit our department website: <u>https://www.stancounty.com/planning/cdbg/index.shtm</u>

If you have any questions, please contact: Stanislaus County Planning and Community Development Department Phone: 209-525-6330 Email: <u>CommunityDevelopment@stancounty.com</u>